

45
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 637/2024

Nishat Ara and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Ayesha Zehgeer, Adv.

V/s

Abdul Gani Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

03.11.2025

The respondent had addressed a communication dated 27.06.2022 to Hon'ble the Chief Justice wherein it has been alleged by the respondent that this Court is biased and prejudiced against him.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to list this petition on 24.11.2025 before some other Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.11.2025

Aasif