

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 637/2024 CrIM(1478/2024) CrIM(669/2025)**

**Nishat Ara and Ors.**

**... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**  
Petitioner No.1 present in person.

**V/s**

**Abdul Gani Bhat**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**  
None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**24.11.2025**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.
2. Adjourned, awaiting appearance of the respondent.
3. List on 10<sup>th</sup> of December, 2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

*Opinder*