

Sr. No.01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CRM(M) No. 637/2024
CrIM No. 669/2025
CrIM No. 1478/2024**

Nishat Ara & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Shakeel Zahgeer, Advocate

vs

Abdul Gani Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(24.03.2026)**

List on **20.04.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the
respondent.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.03.2026
Amit