

S. No. 32

Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M)/637/2024

CrIM/1478/2024

CrIM/669/2025

**NISHAT ARA AND ORS**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ayshia Shakeel, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**ABDUL GANI BHAT**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent present in person.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.04.2026**

Due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List for consideration on **05.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.04.2026**

*"Hilal"*